Rev.2.00,  Aug.26.2003,  page 1 of 50
HN29V128A1A (3.3 V/××××8)
HN29V128A0A (3.3 V/××××16)
HN29A128A1A (1.8 V/××××8)
HN29A128A0A (1.8 V/××××16)
128M superAND Flash Memory
(with internal sector management)
REJ03C0031-0200Z

• Package line up
 CSP:  CSP 95-bump (TBP-95V)
Ordering Information
Type No. Operating voltage (VCC) Organization Package
HN29V128A1ABP-5E 3.3 V ×8 10.0 × 11.50 mm2, 95-bump
HN29V128A0ABP-5E 3.3 V ×16 0.8 mm ball pitch CSP (TBP-95V)
HN29A128A1ABP-8E 1.8 V ×8 Lead free
HN29A128A0ABP-8E 1.8 V ×16
HN29V128A1A/A0A, HN29A128A1A/A0A Series
Rev.2.00,  Aug.26.2003,  page 4 of 50
Pin Arrangement 95-bump CSP
1
DU DU